

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: AT
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No: CrI.A.No.706 of 2010

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	13.04.2026	<p><u>ETD,J</u></p> <p>Inspite of several opportunities, the learned counsel for the appellant failed to advance arguments, and finally, he sought time for filing written arguments, but the same have not filed, and he again seeks time to argue the matter.</p> <p>Post on 27.04.2026 for submissions of written arguments, otherwise, the matter shall be proceeded with by appointing an <i>amicus curiae</i>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>ETD,J</u> ns</p>	